Check us out on Facebook and Instagram “St. Bridget Catholic Elementary School”

St. Bridget School

Mission
St. Bridget School provides an
excellent Catholic education in
an environment where the mes-
sage of Jesus Christ is taught,
lived and shared.

Calendar of Events

@5 Trish Times

Learning Through Christ’s Love

News & Information

5 B’s: Be Caring

Be Fair

Be Respectful
Be Responsible
Be Trustworthy

August 18, 2023

August 20
Parish Picnic 12:30-3:30

August 22

Parent Night Gr. 1-8,
6:30 pm

August 23

Middle School Ministry
Outdoor Game Night

6-7:30 pm on the field
behind the parish center

August 28

Scrip Orders Due
September |
Scrip Order Pickup

September |
First Friday Spirit VWWear
Day

September 4
No School, Labor Day
September 11
Scrip Orders Due
September 15
Fun Fair

Scrip Pick Up
September 18
Scrip Orders Due
September 25
Scrip Orders Due
September 29
Scrip Pick Up

A BIG Welcome to all
of our students and
families!

Back to School Night
Tuesday, August 22
6:30 pm
Grades 1-8
Report to the gym at 6:30 for
announcements. Parents of
grades 5-8 will follow their
child’s Tuesday schedule
which will be on their desk in
homeroom. Teachers of |-4
will be available in the class-
rooms for parents of children
in multiple grades.

Reminder:

School Doors open at 7:55
Tardy Bell Is 8:10
Dismissal is 3:05

Before care is available at
7:00 and Aftercare is available
until 5:30 pm. Sign-up
through School Speak is
required. Spots are limited.
Please remember to remove
your name from the signup if
your plans change.

School Speak
Please be sure to check your
profile information in School
Speak, especially the Medical
and Emergency contact infor-
mation. It is important to
list any allergies or special
medical information for each
child.

First Friday Spirit Days
The Ist Friday of every
month is Spirit Day beginning
September |. Students may
be out of uniform following
the Out of Uniform Guide-
lines. Bottoms allowed: jeans,
khaki type pants, capris,
sweatpants, or school uni-
form shorts. Tops allowed:
St. Bridget Spirit wear,
gym, Race for Education, St.
Bridget sports or clubs’
shirts, or sweatshirts. If you
don’t have St Bridget spirit
wear, you may wear a solid
green or white top. You may
order Spirit Wear using the
link on School Speak. Items
may be delivered to your
home or picked up at Em-
BroidThis on North 2nd.

Absences
Please remember to call the
office by 9:00 a.m. on any day
that your child will not be
attending school or if they
will be arriving late due to an
appointment etc. Even if you
have emailed the teacher, you
will still need to inform the
office.

Volunteer

Requirements

We love our volunteers! If
you are planning on volun-
teering in any capacity, please
be sure you have fulfilled all
Diocesan Safe Environment
requirements. If you previ-
ously had an account in VIR-
TUS, please login and verify
you are up to date. If you
need to start the process,
please contact the office for
instructions to create your
account.

Scrip
Our Scrip Program is back
in full swing. This is a great
way to earn credits toward
your tuition. You purchase gift
cards through the app
“RaiseRight”. To start, down-
load the app and enter our
school code 177D97B59384.
Place your order on Mondays
of the scheduled weeks by 5
pm and your order will be de-
livered that Friday. 75% of all
Scrip rebates are applied twice
a year to FACTS Management
to offset tuition or incidentals
of the purchasing family. The
other 25% goes directly to the
school. See “Scrip Program”
on School Speak under Quick
Links. The Scrip Schedule is
attached.

Fun Fair
We are hosting our Fun Fair in
the fall this year! It will be held
on Friday, September 15. We
are looking for 7th & 8th grad-
ers to help run games and par-
ents to help sell wristbands at
the door. Boylan students are
also welcome to volunteer. This
is a great way to get service
hours! Please fill out the
Google form to volunteer.

https:/
forms.gle/9LBhf6XcHU2q

43957

ngmg@ Parish Picnic
Re o
B *% Please join us for

' the St. Bridget Par-
ish Picnic this Sunday from
[2:30—3:30! Brats, burgers,
hot dogs and other yummy
sides will be served! Games

and activities for everyone!

WEEKEND MASS SCHEDULE Saturday 4:30pm. Sunday 7:00am, 8:15am 10:00am, | 1:30am
Daily Mass Monday-Saturday 7:00am, 8:15am LIVESTREAM Monday-Saturday 7:00am, Sunday 10:00am




St. Bridget School

Orders must be placed by 5:00 pm (no exceptions).

Orders received on:

Monday, August 28 2023

Friday, September 1, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 4, 2023

Monday, Septembef 11, 2023

Friday, September 15, 2023

Monday, September 18, 2023

Friday, September 22, 2023

Monday, September 25, 2023

Friday, September 29, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF OCTOBER

2,2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF OCTOBER

9,2023

Monday, October 14, 2023

Friday, October 20, 2023

Monday, October 23, 2023

Friday, October 27,2023

Monday, October 30, 2023

Friday, November 3, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF NOVEMBER 6, 2023

Monday, November 13, 2023

Friday, November 17, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF NOVEMBER 20, 2023

Monday, November 27, 2023

Friday, December 1, 2023

Monday, December 4, 2023

Friday, December 8, 2023

Monday, December 11, 2023

Friday, December 15, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF DECEMBER 18, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF DECEMBER 25, 2023

NO SCRIP WEEK OF JANUARY 1, 2024

Monday, January 8, 2024 Friday, January 12, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF JANUARY 15, 2024

Monday, January 22, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024

Monday, January 29, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024

Monday, February 5, 2024 Friday, February 9, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF FEBRUARY 12, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF FEBRUARY 19, 2024

Monday, February 26, 2024 Friday, March 1, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF MARCH 4, 2024

Monday, March 11, 2024 Friday, March 15, 2024

Monday, March 18, 2024 Friday, March 22, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF MARCH 25, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF APRIL 1, 2024

Monday, April 8, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024

Monday, April 15, 2024 Friday, April 19, 2024

Monday, April 22, 2024 Friday, April 26, 2024

NO SCRIP WEEK OF APRIL 29, 2024

Monday, May 6, 2024 Friday, May 10, 2024

LAST SCRIP FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR:
Monday, May 13, 2024

Friday, May 17,2024




